Deal ID

8935

Santander Drive Auto Receivables Trust 2016-2

Closing Date 5/11/2016
As-of date 2/6/2020
Initial Pool Balance (M) $1,348.3216
Pool Factor 0.17
Initial Collateral Default Vol. 0.0119
Current Collateral Default Vol. 0.0010
Tranche Seniority Rating
Al Senior -
A2A Senior -
A2B Senior -
A3 Senior -
B1 Subordinate -
C1 Subordinate Aaa
D1 Subordinate Aaa
E1l Non Offered A3

Balance O/S (M)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$21.68
$104.50
$67.42

Interest Type

Fixed
Fixed
Floating
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Rate /
Spread

2.66%
3.39%
4.38%

Credit
Duration

0.0000
0.0000
-2.2351

Credit
Convexity

0.0000
0.0000
8.2779



