Deal ID	8935							
Santander Drive Auto Receiv	Santander Drive Auto Receivables Trust 2016-2							
Closing Date	5/11/2016							
As-of date	2/6/2020							
Initial Pool Balance (M)	\$1,348.3216							
Pool Factor	0.17							
Initial Collateral Default Vol.	0.0119							
Current Collateral Default Vol.	0.0010							

Tranche	Seniority	Rating	Balance O/S (M)	Interest Type	Rate / Spread	Credit Duration	Credit Convexity
A1	Senior	-	\$0.00	Fixed	-	-	-
A2A	Senior	-	\$0.00	Fixed	-	-	-
A2B	Senior	-	\$0.00	Floating	-	-	-
A3	Senior	-	\$0.00	Fixed	-	-	-
B1	Subordinate	-	\$0.00	Fixed	-	-	-
C1	Subordinate	Aaa	\$21.68	Fixed	2.66%	0.0000	0.0000
D1	Subordinate	Aaa	\$104.50	Fixed	3.39%	0.0000	0.0000
E1	Non Offered	A3	\$67.42	Fixed	4.38%	-2.2351	8.2779